
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012434-2022 

Tender

Delivery of A Bed Every Night Rough Sleepers Provision
– Phase 5

Oldham Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012434

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033730  

Published 13 May 2022, 9:00am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Oldham Council

Civic Centre, West Street

Oldham

OL1 1QJ

Contact

Ms Emma Wall

Email

emma.wall@oldham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1617704685

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012434-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012434-2022
mailto:emma.wall@oldham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.oldham.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.oldham.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.the-chest.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.the-chest.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.oldham.gov.uk/
http://www.oldham.gov.uk/
http://www.the-chest.org.uk
http://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Delivery of A Bed Every Night Rough Sleepers Provision – Phase 5

Reference number

DN612275

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A Bed Every Night (ABEN) is a Greater Manchester-wide response, which provides
accommodation and support for people experiencing rough sleeping, or at imminent risk,
who have no statutory accommodation options open to them. Initially developed as an
additional service in the winter months, ABEN has seen continual iteration and grown to
deliver an essential accommodation option for people experiencing rough sleeping, year-
round. Moreover, as the provision has developed our learning has helped us gain greater
insight into what works and where the opportunities now lie for us adapt and position our
response.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £715,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A Bed Every Night (ABEN) is a Greater Manchester-wide response, which provides
accommodation and support for people experiencing rough sleeping, or at imminent risk,
who have no statutory accommodation options open to them. Initially developed as an
additional service in the winter months, ABEN has seen continual iteration and grown to
deliver an essential accommodation option for people experiencing rough sleeping, year-
round. Moreover, as the provision has developed our learning has helped us gain greater
insight into what works and where the opportunities now lie for us adapt and position our
response.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 0

Cost criterion - Name: Technical Capacity / Weighting: 90

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

will be going out to tender after end of March 2025 subject to funding

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 7

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 June 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

14 June 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Oldham Council

Oldham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T01:52:56+0100
	TCPDF




